
Hampshire Hogs vs The Hutchins SchoolonFriday 01 June 2012atWarnford

The Hutchins School won by 102 runs

Team Hampshire Hogs
Score 174 for 10
Overs 50.5

Players N Smith
W Gunyon
S Aldridge
A Halliday
W Gabb
J Grant
D Ellis
A Oliver
J Daniel
H Bailey
R Aldridge
Player 13
Player 12

Team The Hutchins School
Score 276 for 7
Overs 46.0

Players F Richardson
Sean Willis
O Lane
W Schiwy
H Nichols
L Fraser
Z Bury
J Green
J Boadle
P Eastment
T Green
H Lane
S Williamson
N Russell
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Hampshire Hogs vs The Hutchins School Fri  01-Jun-2012

Hampshire Hogs INNINGS Venue: Warnford Toss won by: The Hutchins School

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SR

1 N Smith 244244 c Sean  Willis  b  H Lane 20 28 21 2 4 71.4

2 W Gunyon 4443441 c F Richardson  b  H Nichols 24 36 28 1 1 5 66.7

3 S Aldridge 411221141412413414 c Sean  Willis  b  J Boadle 41 78 59 8 3 1 6 52.6

4 A Halliday 11141414421412141121 c L Fraser   b  J Green 41 71 49 11 3 6 57.7

5 W Gabb c H Nichols  b  J Boadle 0 3 2 0.0

6 J Grant 1122 lbw   b  J Green 6 11 5 2 2 54.5

7 D Ellis 24111 c F Richardson  b  J Green 9 15 8 3 1 1 60.0

8 A Oliver 123132 st F Richardson  b  J Green 12 36 28 2 2 2 33.3

9 J Daniel 1131111 lbw   b  P  Eastment 9 22 14 6 1 40.9

10 H Bailey c H Nichols  b  P  Eastment 0 1 0.0

11 R Aldridge not  out 0 4 4 0.0

12 Player  13

13 Player  12

50.5 OVERS EXTRAS: 12  (8wd  0nb  2lb  2b) TOTAL 174 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

39

N Smith

9

39

2

48

W Gunyon

11

9

3

128

S  Aldridge

33

80

4

132

W Gabb

35

4

5

134

A  Halliday

36

2

6

148

J Grant

38

14

7

152

D Ellis

40

4

8

171

J Daniel

49

19

9

171

H Bailey

49

0

10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

J Boadle
R
W

WD
NB

6

1

4

1

6

1

4

1

8 4
1

4
1

2

1

1

1

5 4 3
12 57 2 6 4.8

H  Lane
R
W

WD
NB

4 4 7
1 5 2 15 1 3.0

W Schiwy
R
W

WD
NB

9 5 1 5 8 4 5
9 2 37 4.1

H  Nichols
R
W

WD
NB

1 1 1 1 0.0

N  Russell
R
W

WD
NB

4 1 2 1 4

1

2 2
9 2 17 1 1.9

P Eastment
R
W

WD
NB

5 6 1
2
1 4 13 2 1 3.2

J Green
R
W

WD
NB

6 5 1 1
1

9
1

2
1

2 2 1 2
1 10.5 1 31 4 3.0
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Hampshire Hogs vs The Hutchins School Fri  01-Jun-2012

The Hutchins School INNINGS Venue: Warnford Toss won by: The Hutchins School

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SR

1 F Richardson c J Daniel   b  H Bailey 0 1 0.0

2 Sean Willis 322641112214241161112211621112211111111421141
431214

retired 103 104 51 27 12 2 7 3 99.0

3 O Lane 213441421431114111142314 st N Smith  b  W Gabb 54 72 46 11 3 3 7 75.0

4 W Schiwy 114 b A  Oliver 6 27 23 2 1 22.2

5 H Nichols 2441112111111221241224426621 c J Daniel   b  R Aldridge 62 50 20 12 9 5 2 124.0

6 L Fraser 2 run out 2 6 5 1 33.3

7 Z Bury 22141421 not  out 17 17 8 3 3 2 100.0

8 J Green 1321 b R Aldridge 7 9 4 2 1 1 77.8

9 J Boadle

10 P Eastment

11 T Green

12 H Lane

13 S Williamson

14 N Russell

46.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 25  (7wd  10nb   0lb  8b) TOTAL 276 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

0

F Richardson

0

0

2

120

O Lane

20

120

3

144

W Schiwy

27

24

4

220

Sean  Willis

38

76

5

236

L Fraser

40

16

6

256

H Nichols

43

20

7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

H Bailey
R
W

WD
NB

2
1

1

5

1 1

4

1

12

1

5

3
1

9

2

10

2

12
9 72 1 3 10 8.0

R  Aldridge
R
W

WD
NB

4 4 8 6 3 1 4 1

1

11 5 2 4 2
1

6
1 14 62 2 1 4.4

J Daniel
R
W

WD
NB

3

1

7 10 12
4 33 1 8.2

W Gabb
R
W

WD
NB

8

1

3 5
1

2 1 4 1 6 2 15
10 48 1 1 4.8

S Aldridge
R
W

WD
NB

9

1

6
3 1 16 1 5.3

A  Oliver
R
W

WD
NB

3
1

6 1 6 10 11
6 37 1 6.2
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Hampshire Hogs vs The Hutchins School Fri  01-Jun-2012

Hampshire Hogs INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 7 0 J Boadle . 2  . 4  . 1wd  . 

2 7 0 H Lane . . . . . . 

3 12 0 J Boadle . . . 1wd  4 . . 

4 16 0 H Lane . . . . . 4  

5 23 0 J Boadle 2 . . . 4  1wd  . 

6 27 0 H Lane . . . . 4  . 

7 32 0 J Boadle . 4  . 1wd  . . . 

8 39 0 H Lane 4 . 3  . . . 

9 39 0 W Schiwy . . . . . . 

10 39 1 H Lane W . . . . . 

11 48 1 W Schiwy 4 . 4  . 1  . 

12 48 2 H Nichols . . . W . . 

13 53 2 W Schiwy 4 . . . 1  . 

14 57 2 N Russell . 1  1  . 2  . 

15 58 2 W Schiwy . . . 1  . . 

16 59 2 N Russell . . . . . 1  

17 64 2 P  Eastment 4 . . . . 1  

18 67 2 N Russell 1lb  . . 2  . . 

19 73 2 P  Eastment . 4  . 1  . 1  

20 74 2 N Russell . . . 1  . . 

21 74 2 W Schiwy . . . . . . 

22 74 2 N Russell . . . . . . 

23 79 2 W Schiwy . . 4  . . 1  

24 84 2 N Russell . . 1wd  4 . . . 

25 92 2 W Schiwy 4 . 4  . . . 

26 92 2 N Russell . . . . . . 

27 96 2 W Schiwy 2 . . 1  . 1  

28 98 2 N Russell . . . 2  . . 

29 103 2 W Schiwy . 4  . 1  . . 

30 105 2 N Russell . . . 2  . . 

31 111 2 J Green . 4  . 1  . 1  

32 119 2 J Boadle 4 . . . 1  3  

33 124 2 J Green . . 4  1  . . 

34 128 3 J Boadle . . . . 4  W 

35 129 3 J Green . . . 1  . . 

36 133 4 J Boadle 2 . . 1  W 1 

37 134 5 J Green . . . 1  W . 

38 139 5 J Boadle 1lb  2  . 1by 1wd  . . 

39 148 6 J Green 4 1 2 2 W . 

40 150 6 J Boadle . . . . 1  1wd  . 

41 152 7 J Green 1 1 . . W . 

42 157 7 J Boadle 2 . . . . 3  

43 159 7 J Green . . 1  1  . . 

44 163 7 J Boadle . 1  . . 3  . 

45 163 7 J Green . . . . . . 

46 166 7 J Boadle . . . . 3  . 

47 169 7 J Green . 1  . 1by . 1  

48 170 7 P  Eastment . . . . . 1  

49 171 7 J Green 1 . . . . . 

50 172 9 P  Eastment W W . . 1wd  . . 

51 174 10 J Green 2 . . . W  

Hampshire Hogs vs The Hutchins School Fri  01-Jun-2012

The Hutchins School INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 3 1 H Bailey W . . 1nb  . . 2  

2 7 1 R Aldridge . 3  1 . . . 

3 13 1 H Bailey . . 1nb  3 . 2  . 

4 18 1 R Aldridge . . . . 4  1by 

5 19 1 H Bailey . . . . . 1nb  . 

6 27 1 R Aldridge 2 . 6  . . . 

7 32 1 H Bailey 4 . . . . 1nb  . 

8 38 1 R Aldridge 4 . . 1  . 1  

9 51 1 H Bailey 4 1nb -2 1 1 . 4  . 

10 55 1 R Aldridge . 1by . 3  . . 

11 59 1 J Daniel . 1  1  1 1wd  . . 

12 60 1 R Aldridge . . . . . 1  

13 67 1 J Daniel . 4  . 1  2  . 

14 71 1 R Aldridge . 1  . 2  1  . 

15 85 1 J Daniel . 4  2  . 4  4by 

16 87 1 R Aldridge . . 1wd  . 1  . . 

17 96 1 W Gabb 1wd  . 1  . 1  4  2  

18 107 1 R Aldridge 1 . 3  6  . 1  

19 110 1 W Gabb . 1  . . 1  1  

20 115 1 R Aldridge 2 . . 2  . 1  

21 120 2 W Gabb . . 1  4  W . 

22 130 2 S  Aldridge . 1wd  . 6  2  1 . 

23 132 2 W Gabb 1 . . . . 1  

24 132 2 S  Aldridge . . . . . . 

25 133 2 W Gabb 1 . . . . . 

26 139 2 S  Aldridge 2 2 1 1 . . 

27 143 2 W Gabb . 4  . . . . 

28 146 3 A  Oliver . 1  . W . 2  

29 147 3 W Gabb . . 1  . . . 

30 154 3 A  Oliver 1 . . 1by 1 4 

31 160 3 W Gabb . 1  4 . . 1  

32 161 3 A  Oliver . . . 1  . . 

33 170 3 H Bailey . 1nb -1 1 2wd  1 . 1wd  2 . 

34 176 3 A  Oliver 4 . . 2  . . 

35 187 3 H Bailey 1nb -1 1 1 . 1  1  1nb -4 . 

36 197 3 A  Oliver 1 1 1 4 . 3  

37 209 3 H Bailey . 1  1 1nb -2 1 2 1nb -2 1 

38 220 3 A  Oliver 2 4 1 4 . . 

39 232 4 H Bailey R 2 2 4 4 . . 

40 234 4 R Aldridge . 2  . . . . 

41 237 5 W Gabb 2 . W . . 1by 

42 241 5 R Aldridge . . 2  . . 2  

43 256 5 W Gabb 6 6 . 2  1  . 

44 258 6 R Aldridge W 1 . 1  . . 

45 270 6 J Daniel 4  1 . 3  . 4  

46 276 7 R Aldridge 2 1 2 1 . W 
47

48

49

50
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Match Stats. for Hampshire Hogs vs The Hutchins School match

Hampshire Hogs
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N Smith

Batting Stats.

Runs 20
Balls 28

0s 21
1s
2s 2
3s
4s 4
5s
6s

SR 71.4

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

W Gunyon

Batting Stats.

Runs 24
Balls 36

0s 28
1s 1
2s
3s 1
4s 5
5s
6s

SR 66.7

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

S Aldridge

Batting Stats.

Runs 41
Balls 78

0s 59
1s 8
2s 3
3s 1
4s 6
5s
6s

SR 52.6

Bowling Stats.

Over 3.0
Maiden 1

Run 16
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 5.3

A Halliday

Batting Stats.

Runs 41
Balls 71

0s 49
1s 11
2s 3
3s
4s 6
5s
6s

SR 57.7

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

W Gabb

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls 3

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over 10.0
Maiden

Run 48
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 4.8

J Grant

Batting Stats.

Runs 6
Balls 11

0s 5
1s 2
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 54.5

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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D Ellis

Batting Stats.

Runs 9
Balls 15

0s 8
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s

SR 60.0

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

A Oliver

Batting Stats.

Runs 12
Balls 36

0s 28
1s 2
2s 2
3s 2
4s
5s
6s

SR 33.3

Bowling Stats.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 37
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.2

J Daniel

Batting Stats.

Runs 9
Balls 22

0s 14
1s 6
2s
3s 1
4s
5s
6s

SR 40.9

Bowling Stats.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 33
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 8.2

H Bailey

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls 1

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over 9.0
Maiden

Run 72
Wicket 1

Wide 3
No Ball 10

Econ. 8.0

R Aldridge

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls 4

0s 4
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over 14.0
Maiden

Run 62
Wicket 2

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 4.4

Player 13

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Player 12

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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The Hutchins School
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F Richardson

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls 1

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Sean Willis

Batting Stats.

Runs 103
Balls 104

0s 51
1s 27
2s 12
3s 2
4s 7
5s
6s 3

SR 99.0

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

O Lane

Batting Stats.

Runs 54
Balls 72

0s 46
1s 11
2s 3
3s 3
4s 7
5s
6s

SR 75.0

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

W Schiwy

Batting Stats.

Runs 6
Balls 27

0s 23
1s 2
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s

SR 22.2

Bowling Stats.

Over 9.0
Maiden 2

Run 37
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.1

H Nichols

Batting Stats.

Runs 62
Balls 50

0s 20
1s 12
2s 9
3s
4s 5
5s
6s 2

SR 124.0

Bowling Stats.

Over 1.0
Maiden 1

Run
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

L Fraser

Batting Stats.

Runs 2
Balls 6

0s 5
1s
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 33.3

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Z Bury

Batting Stats.

Runs 17
Balls 17

0s 8
1s 3
2s 3
3s
4s 2
5s
6s

SR 100.0

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

J Green

Batting Stats.

Runs 7
Balls 9

0s 4
1s 2
2s 1
3s 1
4s
5s
6s

SR 77.8

Bowling Stats.

Over 10.5
Maiden 1

Run 31
Wicket 4

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.0

J Boadle

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over 12.0
Maiden

Run 57
Wicket 2

Wide 6
No Ball

Econ. 4.8

P Eastment

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 13
Wicket 2

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 3.2

T Green

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

H Lane

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over 5.0
Maiden 2

Run 15
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.0
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The Hutchins School
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S Williamson

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

N Russell

Batting Stats.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

Bowling Stats.

Over 9.0
Maiden 2

Run 17
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 1.9


